Internal structure
21-5.1
 ( Thin type )
HDF  series  -  PARALLEL  GRIPPER
Operation specification and Ordering expression
Angular
Gripper
HDS

Gripper
Specification
How to order
HDF 16 32 SD 2
Ø8   -  8 、16、32 mm
Ø12 - 12、24、48 mm
Ø16 - 16、32、64 mm
Ø20 - 20、40、80 mm
  8 - Ø  8  mm
12 - Ø 12 mm
16 - Ø 16 mm
20 - Ø 20 mm
Model StrokeBore size
SD 2CS-9D
Sensor switch
None : without sensor
: Sensor code (CS-9D)SD
: Sensor code (CS-9B)SB
: Sensor code (CS-9H)SH
: Sensor code (CS-9DN)SDN
: Sensor code (CS-9DP)SDP
: Sensor code (CS-8G)SG
: Sensor code (CS-8GN)SGN
: Sensor code (CS-8GP)SGP
1=1 PCS
2=2 PCS
: Number of sensor2
※ CS-9H use for
voltage AC/DC 5~240V
Bore size
Type of operation
Fluid
Pressure range
Range of service temperature
Max. operation frequency
Lever open/ close angles
Lubrication
Port size
Magnet device
Item Model
mm
Air
1.5 ~ 7 ( 150 ~ 700 )
0 ~ 60
180
Lubrication free
Required ( Apply Lubricating oil )
M5 × 0.8P
With magnet
Double acting
kgf/cm2(kpa)
HDF-8 HDF-12 HDF-16 HDF-20
Cylinder
Lever section
8、16、32 12、24、48 16、32、64 20、40、80
New
Ø8 Ø12 Ø16 Ø20
min
HDF :
Parallel Gripper
 ( Thin type )
HDF  series  -  PARALLEL  GRIPPER
Model selection
21-5.2
Confirm gripping force
0 60 80 10020 40
180
210